CLIFF# eApp#

189697

189748

189746

189880

190041
189999

189805

189986

190004

190145

190185

190116

190129

190269

190237

190292

3581

3625

3621

3753

3873
3833

3682

3822

3841

3955

3996

3933

3945

4051

4088

ISSUE

Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz
DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food
Canada February 1, 2019.

DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due
to nematodes

DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo-
Canadian veterinarians

IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report

IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.

SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of
responsibilities for licensing and oversight

DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers
Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.

DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological
developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta

Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan
and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.
Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand
delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or
best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by
farming.

MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from
Parliament of Western Australia

DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and
Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved
projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15

IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAOQ) Management Committee Working Group
Meeting Recap

15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land & Food
Systems Board meeting

DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary
Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector

DATE

15-Jan

31-Jan

02-Feb

05-Mar

21-Mar
22-Mar

01-Apr

01-Apr

08-Apr

11-Apr

25-Apr

26-Apr

30-Apr

01-May

08-May

13-May

DIVISION PREPARED FOR UPDATED STATUS

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP
ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP

BDD

ASP

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed
completed
completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

Page 1 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



190323

190306

190308

190243

190297

4126

4101

4102

4053

4194

4093

DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and
conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue

DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea’s Ministry of
Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will
update topics once confirmed

DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing
industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.

Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network
and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry

DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA)

DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting
and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of
CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.

13-May

14-May

14-May

15-May

29-May

29-May

ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

BDD

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed

completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

Page 2 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



CLIFF# eApp#

189697

189748

189746

189880

190041
189999

189805

189986

190004

190145

190185

190116

190129

190269

190237

190292

3581

3625

3621

3753

3873
3833

3682

3822

3841

3955

3996

3933

3945

4051

4088

ISSUE

Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz
DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food
Canada February 1, 2019.

DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due
to nematodes

DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo-
Canadian veterinarians

IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report

IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.

SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of
responsibilities for licensing and oversight

DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers
Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.

DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological
developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta

Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan
and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.
Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand
delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or
best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by
farming.

MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from
Parliament of Western Australia

DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and
Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved
projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15

IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAOQ) Management Committee Working Group
Meeting Recap

15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land & Food
Systems Board meeting

DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary
Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector

DATE

15-Jan

31-Jan

02-Feb

05-Mar

21-Mar
22-Mar

01-Apr

01-Apr

08-Apr

11-Apr

25-Apr

26-Apr

30-Apr

01-May

08-May

13-May

DIVISION PREPARED FOR UPDATED STATUS

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP
ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP

BDD

ASP

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed
completed
completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

Page 1 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



190323

190306

190308

190243

190297

4126

4101

4102

4053

4194

4093

DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and
conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue

DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea’s Ministry of
Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will
update topics once confirmed

DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing
industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.

Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network
and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry

DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA)

DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting
and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of
CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.

13-May

14-May

14-May

15-May

29-May

29-May

ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

BDD

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed

completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

Page 2 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



CLIFF# eApp#

189697

189748

189746

189880

190041
189999

189805

189986

190004

190145

190185

190116

190129

190269

190237

190292

3581

3625

3621

3753

3873
3833

3682

3822

3841

3955

3996

3933

3945

4051

4088

ISSUE

Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz
DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food
Canada February 1, 2019.

DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due
to nematodes

DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo-
Canadian veterinarians

IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report

IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.

SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of
responsibilities for licensing and oversight

DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers
Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.

DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological
developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta

Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan
and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.
Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand
delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or
best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by
farming.

MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from
Parliament of Western Australia

DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and
Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved
projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15

IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAOQ) Management Committee Working Group
Meeting Recap

15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land & Food
Systems Board meeting

DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary
Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector

DATE

15-Jan

31-Jan

02-Feb

05-Mar

21-Mar
22-Mar

01-Apr

01-Apr

08-Apr

11-Apr

25-Apr

26-Apr

30-Apr

01-May

08-May

13-May

DIVISION PREPARED FOR UPDATED STATUS

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP
ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP

BDD

ASP

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed
completed
completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

Page 1 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



190323

190306

190308

190243

190297

4126

4101

4102

4053

4194

4093

DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and
conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue

DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea’s Ministry of
Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will
update topics once confirmed

DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing
industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.

Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network
and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry

DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA)

DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting
and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of
CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.

13-May

14-May

14-May

15-May

29-May

29-May

ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

BDD

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed

completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

Page 2 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



CLIFF# eApp#

189697

189748

189746

189880

190041
189999

189805

189986

190004

190145

190185

190116

190129

190269

190237

190292

3581

3625

3621

3753

3873
3833

3682

3822

3841

3955

3996

3933

3945

4051

4088

ISSUE

Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz
DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food
Canada February 1, 2019.

DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due
to nematodes

DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo-
Canadian veterinarians

IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report

IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.

SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of
responsibilities for licensing and oversight

DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers
Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.

DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological
developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta

Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan
and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.
Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand
delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or
best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by
farming.

MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from
Parliament of Western Australia

DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and
Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved
projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15

IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAOQ) Management Committee Working Group
Meeting Recap

15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land & Food
Systems Board meeting

DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary
Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector

DATE

15-Jan

31-Jan

02-Feb

05-Mar

21-Mar
22-Mar

01-Apr

01-Apr

08-Apr

11-Apr

25-Apr

26-Apr

30-Apr

01-May

08-May

13-May

DIVISION PREPARED FOR UPDATED STATUS

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP
ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

ASP

ASP

ASP

ASP

BDD

ASP

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed
completed
completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

Page 1 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



190323

190306

190308

190243

190297

4126

4101

4102

4053

4194

4093

DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and
conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue

DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea’s Ministry of
Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will
update topics once confirmed

DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing
industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.

Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network
and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry

DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA)

DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting
and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of
CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.

13-May

14-May

14-May

15-May

29-May

29-May

ASP

ASP

BDD

BDD

BDD

ASP

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister

completed

completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

Page 2 of 2 AGR-2019-93651



