CLIFF#	eApp#	ISSUE	DATE	DIVISION	PREPARED FOR	UPDATED STATUS
189697	3581	Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz	15-Jan	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
189748	3625	DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada February 1, 2019.	31-Jan	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189746	3621	DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due to nematodes	02-Feb	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189880	3753	DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo- Canadian veterinarians	05-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190041	3873	IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report	21-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189999	3833	IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.	22-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189805	3682	SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of responsibilities for licensing and oversight	01-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189986	3822	DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.	01-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190004	3841	DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta	08-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190145	3955	Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.	11-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190185	3996	Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by farming.	25-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190116	3933	MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from Parliament of Western Australia	26-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190129	3945	DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15	30-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190269		IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAO) Management Committee Working Group Meeting Recap	01-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190237	4051	15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land $\&$ Food Systems Board meeting	08-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190292	4088	DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed

190323	4126	DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea's Ministry of	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190306	4101	Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will update topics once confirmed	14-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190308	4102	DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.	14-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190243	4053	Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry	15-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
	4194	DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA) DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting	29-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190297	4093	and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.	29-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed

CLIFF#	eApp#	ISSUE	DATE	DIVISION	PREPARED FOR	UPDATED STATUS
189697	3581	Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz	15-Jan	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
189748	3625	DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada February 1, 2019.	31-Jan	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189746	3621	DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due to nematodes	02-Feb	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189880	3753	DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo- Canadian veterinarians	05-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190041	3873	IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report	21-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189999	3833	IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.	22-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189805	3682	SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of responsibilities for licensing and oversight	01-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189986	3822	DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.	01-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190004	3841	DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta	08-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190145	3955	Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.	11-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190185	3996	Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by farming.	25-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190116	3933	MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from Parliament of Western Australia	26-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190129	3945	DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15	30-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190269		IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAO) Management Committee Working Group Meeting Recap	01-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190237	4051	15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land $\&$ Food Systems Board meeting	08-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190292	4088	DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed

190323	4126	DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea's Ministry of	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190306	4101	Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will update topics once confirmed	14-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190308	4102	DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.	14-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190243	4053	Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry	15-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
	4194	DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA) DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting	29-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190297	4093	and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.	29-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed

CLIFF#	eApp#	ISSUE	DATE	DIVISION	PREPARED FOR	UPDATED STATUS
189697	3581	Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz	15-Jan	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
189748	3625	DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada February 1, 2019.	31-Jan	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189746	3621	DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due to nematodes	02-Feb	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189880	3753	DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo- Canadian veterinarians	05-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190041	3873	IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report	21-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189999	3833	IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.	22-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189805	3682	SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of responsibilities for licensing and oversight	01-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189986	3822	DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.	01-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190004	3841	DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta	08-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190145	3955	Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.	11-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190185	3996	Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by farming.	25-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190116	3933	MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from Parliament of Western Australia	26-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190129	3945	DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15	30-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190269		IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAO) Management Committee Working Group Meeting Recap	01-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190237	4051	15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land $\&$ Food Systems Board meeting	08-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190292	4088	DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed

190323	4126	DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea's Ministry of	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190306	4101	Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will update topics once confirmed	14-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190308	4102	DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.	14-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190243	4053	Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry	15-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
	4194	DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA) DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting	29-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190297	4093	and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.	29-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed

CLIFF#	eApp#	ISSUE	DATE	DIVISION	PREPARED FOR	UPDATED STATUS
189697	3581	Deputy Minister meeting with Ricky Yada to discuss UBC Dairy farm in Agassiz	15-Jan	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
189748	3625	DM Shoemaker meeting with DM Chris Forbes, DM Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada February 1, 2019.	31-Jan	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189746	3621	DM Meeting with Bill Zylmans and CFIA to discuss Saanich farm quarantined due to nematodes	02-Feb	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189880	3753	DM follow up meeting with Luisa Hlus to discuss the concerns raised by Indo- Canadian veterinarians	05-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190041	3873	IN for DM on release of ALR Revitalization report	21-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189999	3833	IN for Minister RE Key Broughton Process Key Milestones.	22-Mar	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189805	3682	SSCAFF Report: Recommendations of the Report about distribution of responsibilities for licensing and oversight	01-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
189986	3822	DM Shoemaker and DM Nikolejsin meeting with BC Greenhouse Growers Association regardning natural gas pricing and supply April 8, 2019.	01-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190004	3841	DM meeting with Canopy Growth Corp. to discuss recent technological developments as it relates to odour and their facilities in Aldergrove and Delta	08-Apr	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190145	3955	Meeting note for DM lunch with Mark Zacharias, Wesley Shoemaker, John Allan and DM Tim Sargent to discuss Chinook/Killer Whales, Steelhead and Broughton.	11-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190185	3996	Speaking notes and power point for Wes Shoemaker to meet with New Zealand delegation re: BC's dairy and farming approaches, as well as any initiatives or best practices to mitigate issues related to water run-off or pollution caused by farming.	25-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190116	3933	MN and speaking notes for DM for 30mins presentation with delegates from Parliament of Western Australia	26-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190129	3945	DM meeting with DFO executives to discuss BCSRIF Bi-lateral management and Steering Committee and the proposed public announcement of the approved projects for the BCSRIF first intake which is slated for May 15	30-Apr	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190269		IN Farmers Advocate Office (FAO) Management Committee Working Group Meeting Recap	01-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190237	4051	15 minute presentation/deck for Wes Shoemaker for UBC Faculty of Land $\&$ Food Systems Board meeting	08-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190292	4088	DM meeting with DM Trevor Hughes and Jeff Moore to discuss Temporary Foreign Worker Program/El Salvador to bring support to the BC restaurant sector	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed

190323	4126	DM meeting with Wild Salmon Forever to discuss the wild salmon file and conversations had with the federal government on this pressing issue DM meeting with 22 member delegation from South Korea's Ministry of	13-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190306	4101	Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs to discuss Agriculture and trade issues- will update topics once confirmed	14-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed
190308	4102	DM meeting to discuss potentially partnering on joint agriculture/housing industry proposal to provincialize floodplain mapping.	14-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190243	4053	Joint DM meeting on the current status of the North Peace rural road network and the implications for residents, Aboriginal communities and industry	15-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
	4194	DM Meeting - Glen Lucas - BC Fruit Growers Assoc. (BCFGA) DM meeting with EU Ambassador, H.E. Peteris Ustubs for introductory meeting	29-May	BDD	Deputy Minister	completed
190297	4093	and to discuss the Province's trade policy priorities, including the take up of CPTPP, USMCA and CETA.	29-May	ASP	Deputy Minister	completed